Approval Notice as provided in Section 2(b) above, which Seller hereby accepts as having been 
timely delivered by Purchaser.   

3. PURCHASE PRICE AND DEPOSIT. 

The purchase price to be paid by Purchaser to Seller for the Property (the 
“Purchase Price”) is One Hundred Twenty Million and 00/100 Dollars ($120,000,000.00), subject 
to apportionment as provided in Section 6, payable as follows: 

(a) By no later than ten (10) business days following the mutual 
execution and delivery of this Agreement, Purchaser shall deliver Land Services USA, LLC, 
attention Kristina Porter, as escrow agent (the “Escrow Agent”) a wire transfer of immediately